November 9, 2021
The Board of Supervisors met at 9:00 o’clock A.M. with Jeri Vogt, Chairperson presiding. All Members were present.
Minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.
On motion, the Board recognized claims for the Public Health Department and approved claims for all other departments.
The Board approved the hiring of Nolan Schmidt, Maintenance Employee IV in the Engineer’s Department.
The Board approved the change of status for Andrew Vary, Maintenance Employee | in the Engineer’s Department.
The Board discussed adopting FEMA Floodplain Management Measurers to meet NFIP requirements.
No action was taken at this time.
The Board met with Steve Mumm, to discuss Westside Fire & Ambulance Service. Currently CCMH is used as the ambulance
service for calls in Westside’s Fire District. Westside Fire would like to use Carroll County Ambulance rather than CCMH so
that wait time for patients is expedited. All Supervisors were in favor of the change as long as Carroll County Ambulance was
in favor of it.
A motion was made by Heiden, seconded by Schultz to set time, date and location for a public hearing regarding a budget
amendment for FY 2021-2022 for November 30, 2021 at 10:00 o’clock A.M. in the Board of Supervisors Board Room on the
Second Floor of the Courthouse.
Motion was approved unanimously.
A motion was made by Schultz, seconded by Heiden to approve the Consultant Contract for Inspector Services of the Midwest
Carbon Express CO2 Pipeline with Sundquist Engineering.
Motion was passed unanimously.
A motion was made by Schultz, seconded by Rosburg to approve the proposals from GSS Inc. for the tower site surveys.
Motion was passed unanimously.
A motion was made by Schultz, seconded by Rosburg to amend the previous motion to approve the proposals from GSS Inc. for
the tower site surveys, pending the County Attorney’s approval.
Motion was passed as amended.
The Board canvassed the votes cast in the City/School Election held on November 2, 2021. Copies of the canvass and abstracts
are available in the Auditor’s Office.
During Citizen’s Input, John Granzen thanked the Board for their work on the LMR project. Dan Mundt talked about Westside
Fire using Carroll County rather than CCMH for ambulance service, pointing out that CCMH is not governed by the county.
On motion duly seconded the Board adjourned at 12:07 o’clock P.M.
Agendas for the next meeting are posted and available at the Courthouse on Friday at 4:30 o’clock P.M. preceding the next

meeting.

County Auditor Chairperson

Claims Paid 11/9/2021

VENDOR DESCRIPTION PAID

141 One Stop Llc Tire Repairs 129.46
Ability Network Inc Ability Choice 364.66
Agriland FS Inc Shop Repairs 929.17
Ahart, Susan Election Chair 123.30
Ampride Truck Plaza Parts 526.62
Bell, Jay Damages 1,032.00
Bermel, Pat Election Official 197.98
Black Hills Energy Utilities 732.16
Bomgaars Equip Rep/Qil 232.26
Brantz, Gary S Damages 2,292.00
Broadway Dental Dental Care 145.17
Brodersen, Craig Election Official 197.84
Brodersen, Rita Mileage Reimbusement 11.70
Carroll County Sheriff Service 118.50
Carroll County Solid Waste Landfill Fees 30,972.46



Carroll Refuse Service
Carstensen, Jane

Cass County Memorial Hospital
Central lowa Detention

Central lowa Distributing Inc
Central Salt Llc

City of Charter Oak

City of Dow City

City of Manilla

City of Ricketts

City of Schleswig

City of Vail

City of Westside

CJ Electronics

Clark, Jody

Claussen, Renae C

CNH Capital

Coleman, Jeri

Compliance Resource Center, Llc
Computer Md

Counsel Office & Document
Crawford Co Broadcasting Corp
KDSN

Crawford County Home Health
Agency

Crawford County Medical Clinic
Crawford County Sheriff
Custom Motorcycle & Sm Eng
Denison Auto Parts and Machine
Denison Bulletin Review
Denison Do It Best Hardware
Denison Municipal Utilities
Denison Napa

Direct Mailer

District A Homecare Directors
District A Hospice Team
Dobernecker, Julie

Downing, Chuck

Durbin, Dustin

Erlbacher Bros Inc

Ettleman, Diane

Evora Consulting Ltd

Farm Service Cooperative

Farmers Mutual Coop Telephone Co

Fire Proof Plus Inc

First National Bank of Omaha
Franck, Sextro & Blazek, Plc
Fredericks, Beverly

Frontier

Goettsch, Mary

Goldsmith, Peter

Gorden, Sharon

Grossman, Randy
Growmark FS

Gutierrez, Jailene

Hallett Materials

Harrison County Home Health Agency

Harrison County Sheriff
Hawkeye Truck Equipment
Healy, John J

Henry M Adkins & Sons Inc
Hoffman Agency

Holiday Inn

Hy-Vee

Ice Technologies, Inc

lowa County Attorneys Assn
lowa County Engineers Assn
lowa Department of Transportation
lowa Law Enforcement Academy

lowa Municipalities Worker's Comp
Assn

lowa Prison Industries

lowa State Association of Counties
ISU Extension/Crawford Co
Iversen, Janet

Iversen, Ross

Jim Hawk Truck Trailers Inc
Joe's Welding

John Deere Financial
Justice, Lillian

Kahl, Kenneth

Kasperbauer Cleaners Inc
Kaufmann, Sandy

Kinney, Penny

Kiron Lumber Store
Kuhlmann, Kelley

Landgraf, Deb

Lawson Products Inc

Garbage Service
Election Official
PHN Agencies
Detention
Custodial Supplies
Road Salt

Utilities

Utilities

Utilities

Utilities

Utilities

Utilities

Utilities

Radios

Election Official
Ads

Additives

Election Official
Annual Subscription
Computer Repairs
Copiers/Printers Contract

Ads

Flu Vaccinations
Deposition/Review of Chart
Serve Notices

Equip Maint

Bridge Maint Material
Official Notices
Supplies

Utilities
Lubricants/Parts/Maint
Employment Ad

2021 Dues

Dues

Election Official
Election Official
Election Official
Hauling

Election Chair
Groundwater Impact
Chemicals

Telephone Service
Annual Inspections
Supplies

PAAB Case, Andersons
Election Official
Telephone

Election Official

Legal Service

Election Official
Election Official

Fuel

Temporary Labor
Granular Maint Material
PHN Agencies

Service

Parts

Unloading Charges
Ballots City/School
Employee Bond
Lodging - ISAA Fall School
Program Supplies

It Service

Victim Witness Workshop
Registration Fee
Bridge Maint Material
Jail In-Service

Work Comp Audit
Signs
Registration
Testing

Election Official
Election Official
Parts

Equipment Repairs
Filters

Election Official
Election Official
Custodial Service
Election Official
Election Chair
Lumber

Election Official
Election Official
Shop Supplies

574.00
167.75
30.00
3,510.00
664.50
13,611.42
42.75
41.65
135.60
48.41
23.50
37.95
70.55
180.96
226.90
308.00
185.66
191.90
1,000.00
209.00
842.71

418.00

2,898.27
250.00
2,402.67
110.07
2,070.97
1,089.28
356.20
3,778.25
61.23
256.00
15.00
15.00
66.00
185.01
217.23
6,986.31
216.12
606.43
315.00
14.26
334.50
3,925.11
360.00
15.78
115.98
31.81
70.68
224.99
136.31
42,690.07
56.00
5,836.49
50.00
105.92
1,615.40
10,516.40
11,245.32
250.00
786.24
55.75
301.24
75.00
900.00
236.64
125.00

389.00
128.60
210.00
140.00
189.75
205.35
517.66
1,252.53
957.21
200.34
179.59
123.89
230.14
216.51
364.02
204.98
203.50
172.87



Lincoln Highway Animal Hospital
Linkenhoker, Bethany

Luft, Phyllis

Lyons, Robert

Mail Services Llc

Manilla Times Llc

Manning Municipal Gas Dept
Mapleton Press, The

Marco Inc

Martens, Terri

Martin Marietta Materials
Matheson Tri-Gas Inc
McClellan Electric Inc
McCullough, Thomas
Meeves, Denise

Meredith Communications Lc
Michaelsen Construction
Midamerican Energy

Midwest Compliance Associates
Miller, Bernard

Muff, Karen

Myrtue Medical Center
Nationwide Crane Training Inc
Nebraska Pediatric Practice Inc
Neddermeyer, Sheri

Nemitz, Elaine

Netsys+

New Cooperative Inc

Nieweg, Al

NW lowa Youth Emergency Serv Ctr

Observer, The

Office Depot

Office Stop, The
Olson, Pat

O'Reilly Automotive Inc
Petersen, Dale
Peterson, Eileen

Phil's Lawn & Landscaping
Pieper, Amy

Platt, Sharon

Plunkett's Pest Control Inc
PRIA

Project Harmony

Quality Truck Service

Quill Corporation

R & R Septic Services Llc
R & S Waste Systems Inc
Radar Road Tec
Rasmussen Lumber Co
Rasmussen, Rick

Reimer Lohman & Reitz
Reisz, David

Reserve Account

Schaller Telephone Co
Schiltz, Diane

Schultz, Joleen

SEAT Treasurer

Secure Shred Solutions Llc
Silverline Mobile Concrete Llc
Staley, Dean

Strait, Julie

Sundquist Engineering Pc
Team Chrysler Dodge Ram Jeep
Team Ford Lincoln

Teut, Bonnie

Teut, Elaine

Thede, Doug

Thompson, Leona

Topko Home Health Equipment
Totten's Plumbing

Triple "A" Seeds Inc
Ulmer, Steve

V & H Tire Co Inc

Verizon Wireless

Verlins P & H

Vetter Equipment

Vogt, Jeri

Wal-Mart

Weis, Seth

Wellmark BC/BS of SD

West Central lowa Rural Water Assn

Western lowa Networks
Western lowa Power Coop
WIN

Windstream

Zenk Jr, Eugene Duane

K9 Medical

Mileage Reimbusement
Election Official

Election Official
Postage/Supplies

Board Proceedings/Notices
Natural Gas Service
Official Notices

Copier Contract
Reimbursement - Sign
Limestone

Welding Supplies

UPS Systems

Election Chair
Reimbursement Webinar
Lead Radio Advertising
Clear & Grub Trees
Utilities
HIPPA/Compliance Consult
Svcs

Election Official

Election Chair

PHN Agencies

Crane Training

Mileage for Witness
Reimbursement - School Exp
Election Chair

Office 365 Software
Fuel

Election Official
Detention/Transportation
Board Proceedings/Notices
Office Supplies

Office Supplies

Election Official

Vehicle Maint

Damages

Election Official

Weed Spray/Fertizizer
Application

Mileage Reimbusement
Election Chair

Pest Control
Membership

Mileage Reimbusement
Auto Service/Repair
Office Supplies

Portable RR

Garbage Pickup

Auto Service/Repair
Supplies

Safety Boots

Legal Service

Safety Boots

Postage

Telephone Service
Election Official

Election Official

SEAT Training
Shredding Service

Pipe Culvert Maint Material
Damages

Election Official

Design & Survey

Auto Service/Repair
Auto Service/Repair
Election Chair

Election Official

Safety Boots

Election Chair
Reimburseable Supplies
Unplug Drain

Seed

Clear & Grub

Tires

Calling Card/Car Computer
Shop Repairs

Parts

Election Official

Office Supplies

PPE Reimbursement
Claims Paid

Utilities

Phone/WiFi

Electrical Service
Shared Interenet

E911 Telephone

School Reimbursement

114.47
32.76
198.33
68.15
545.02
29.35
19.17
382.52
244.16
36.37
74,460.15
223.49
986.50
215.58
25.00
80.00
764.50
1,848.38

1,000.00
30.25
238.53
20.00
560.00
53.20
252.73
237.60
198.00
16,286.30
201.45
633.50
171.94
217.87
277.88
199.56
14.99
609.00
192.48

530.00
11.70
250.14
130.00
20.00
54.95
1,090.46
401.25
110.00
180.00
573.00
249.52
100.00
264.60
50.00
500.00
33.47
191.70
27.48
200.00
40.00
931.86
9,291.75
204.20
1,524.00
34.24
1,692.88
213.36
176.00
44.15
15.00
499.99
85.00
866.50
430.20
1,535.30
800.80
297.77
669.31
96.58
9.66
100.00
14,776.88
94.00
937.86
772.78
1,292.80
670.42
393.12



Fund Totals

0001 General Basic

0002 General Supplemental
0011 Rural Basic

0020 Secondary Road

0029 Cabin Fund - Special Rev
0037 Tower Maintenance

4000 Disaster Service

4010 E911

4020 Wellness Program

4100 Assessor

7900 Sanitary Disposal - Landfill
8500 Self-Insurance Internal Serv Fnd

32,914.62
21,733.12
4,774.07
190,164.07
296.60
153.56
56.93
1,404.42
2,340.00
1,813.34
43,088.61
14,776.88
313,516.22



